

I, Jennifer Gorsuch, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

Jennifer Gorsuch, City Clerk

Date

PROJECT NO. P1007 DESCRIPTION: CROWN PARK MUNICIPAL POOL REMOVAL DATE OF BID OPENING: Engineer's Estimate: \$290,000 to \$320,000				Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd. Vancouver, WA 98682		C & R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc. 3829 Pleasant Hill Road Kelso, WA 98626		c. Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1010 Columbia Boulevard Longview, WA 98632		36000 Industrial Way		Clark and Sons Excavating, Inc. 7601 NE 289th Street Battle Ground, WA 98604		3 Kings Environmental, Inc. PO Box 280 Battle Ground, WA 98604			
																	January 9, 2019, at 10:00 a.m.
TEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRAC
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$27,690,00	\$27,690.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	615,000,00	#15.000.00	*******							
2.	Clearning and Grubbing	ACRE	0.70	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,000.00 \$5,682.66	\$15,000.00	\$22,522.00	\$22,522.00	\$12,526.96	\$12,526.96	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.
3	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$3,977.86	\$3,600.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,934.93	\$2,054.45	\$13,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,720.0
4	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	LF	1,790.00	\$20.00	\$35,800.00	\$6.00	\$10,740.00	\$105,724.44 \$2.97	\$105,724.44 \$5.316.30	\$65,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$52,138.34	\$52,138.34	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.0
5	Removing Cement Conc. Curb	LF	56.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$23.73	\$1,328.88	\$1.50	\$2,685.00	\$0.74	\$1,324.60	\$3.00	\$5,370.00	\$6.00	\$10,740.0
6	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	SY	112.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$23.73	\$1,328.88	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$8.31	\$465.36	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.00	\$616.0
7	Removing Asphalt Conc. Sidewalk	SY	81.00	\$9.00	\$729.00	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$20.43	\$2,657.76	\$6.00	\$672.00	\$6.46	\$723.52	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$8.00	\$896.0
8	Hazardous Material Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	250.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$295.00	\$73.750.00	\$10.89	\$1,634.83	\$6.00 \$510.00	\$486.00	\$7.25	\$587.25	\$15.00	\$1,215.00	\$11.00	\$891.0
	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,762.34	\$13,762.34	\$13,400.00	\$127,500.00	\$527.47	\$131,867.50	\$460.00	\$115,000.00	\$355.00	\$88,750.0
10	HMA For Pavement Repair	TON	1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$300.00			-	\$13,400.00	\$25,987.97	\$25,987.97	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.0
11	Adjust Valve Box	EACH	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00			\$474.28	\$474.28	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$842.46	\$842.46	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.0
12	Topsoil Type C	ACRE	0.70	\$50,000.00		\$100.00	\$200.00	\$207.49	\$414.98	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,529.12	\$3,058.24	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$275.00	\$550.0
13	HMA Sawcut and Seal	LF	62.00	\$20.00	\$35,000.00 \$1,240.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,910.00	\$37,330.14	\$26,131.10	\$11,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$36,674.86	\$25,672.40	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$30,100.0
14	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	56.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$11.23	\$696.26	\$6.00	\$372.00	\$7.05	\$437.10	\$5.00	\$310.00	\$11.00	\$682.0
15	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$44.56	\$2,495.36	\$54.00	\$3,024.00	\$84.05	\$4,706.80	\$34.00	\$1,904.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.0
	Plugging Existing Pipe	EACH	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00 \$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$10,148.18	\$10,148.18	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.0
	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	112.00	\$90.00	\$10,080.00	\$200.00	\$600.00 \$9,520.00	\$1,877.72	\$5,633.16	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,505.05	\$4,515.15	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.0
18	Asphalt Conc. Sidewalk	SY	81.00	\$130.00	\$10,530.00	\$45.00	. ,	\$127.32	\$14,259.84	\$82.00	\$9,184.00	\$116.05	\$12,997.60	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.0
	ESC Lead	DAY	12.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,645.00 \$600.00	\$40.71	\$3,297.51	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$72.68	\$5,887.08	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$68.00	\$5,508.0
20	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	190.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$12.00	\$2,280,00	\$751.85	\$9,022.20	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$348.23	\$4,178.76	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.0
21	Inlet Protection	EACH	1.00	\$125,00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$2,280.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$23.76	\$4,514.40	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.0
22	Wattle	LF	10.00	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$227.10	\$227.10	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$80.60	\$80.60	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.0
23	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	0.70	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.55 \$1,990.87	\$35.50	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$11.48	\$114.80	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$39.00	\$390.0
24	High Visibility Fence	LF	250.00	\$4,50	\$1,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,990.87	\$1,393.61	\$3,300.00	\$2,310.00	\$6,579.54	\$4,605.68	\$7,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,130.0
25	High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	385.00	\$6.00	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$1,155,00	\$5.05 \$4.52	\$1,262.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$4.19	\$1,047.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$875.0
26	Construction Documentation (min. bid \$20,000)	LS	1.00	\$20,000,00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,740.20 \$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$3.18	\$1,224.30	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$1,925.0
	, .,,,,,,,,	 _	1.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
			Subtotal		\$304.519.00		\$202 461 00		\$246 079 51		£202 000 00		0224 505 00				

Subtotal	\$304,519.00	\$202,461.00	\$246,978.51	\$292,000.00	\$331,707.00	\$361,864.00	\$397,898.00
Sales Tax 8.4%	\$25,579.60	\$17,006.72	\$20,746.19	\$24,528.00	\$27,863.39	\$30,396.58	\$33,423.43
Contract Total BASIS of AWARD	\$330,098.60	\$219,467.72	\$267,724.70	\$316,528.00	\$359,570.39	\$392,260.58	\$431,321.43